505422605 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALGER ALTERNATIVE ENERGY LLC	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL AMERICAN LITHIUM LLC	
Street Address:	7362 REMCON CIRCLE	
City:	EL PASO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79912	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15801988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-481-9951

Email: cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102555-1064628	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BLACKBURN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Blackburn/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - All American Lithium LLC (Filed Stamped)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - All American Lithium LLC (Filed Stamped)#page2.tif

PATENT 505422605 REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0095

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALGER ALTERNATIVE
ENERGY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALGER ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
LLC" TO "ALL AMERICAN LITHIUM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6000377 8100 SR# 20191444025

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202333675

Date: 02-27-19

PATENT REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0096 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:31 PM 02/26/2019
FILED 05:31 PM 02/26/2019
SR 20191444025 - File Number 6000377

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Alger Alternative Energy
The Certificate of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby amend
as follows: 1. Name of Limited Liabil	ity Company: All American
Lithium LLC	.icy company. Air imerican
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde the day of Febru	rsigned have executed this Certificate of ary, A.D. ²⁰¹⁹ .
By	Om 2 Minton
_,	Authorized Person(s)
Na	me:Don Minton, Chief Legal Officer
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 04/11/2019